Duke Power Company McGuire Nuclear Generation Department 12700 Hagers Ferry Road (MG01A) Huntersville, NC 28078-8985

T. C. McMEEKIN Vice President (704)875-4800 (704)875-4809 FAX



DUKE POWER

November 6, 1996

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attention: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Subject:

McGuire Nuclear Station

Docket Nos. 50-369 and 50-370

1996 Updated Final Safety Analysis Report

Pursuant to 10CFR50.71(e), please find enclosed the original and ten copies of the 1996 Opdated Final Safety Analysis Report (UFSAR). Please note that the Unit 2 EOC10 refueling outage ended May 14, 1996 which is the effective date of this submittal.

NRC Inspection Reports 369/370 96-01 and 369/370 96-04 identified thirteen UFSAR discrepancies and one SER discrepancy, eleven of which were self identified and two MRC identified. The nirteen discrepancies have been resolved by the attached to R update submittal or by changes to plant procedures or documents.

Very truly yours,

T. C. McMeekin, Vice President

McGuire Nuclear Station

Attachments

A053

9611190049 961106 PDR ADOCK 05000369 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory commission November 6, 1996

Page 2

CC: S. D. Ebneter, Regional Administrator
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region II
101 Marietta St., NW Suite 2900
Atlanta, GA 30323

Mr. Victor Nerses, Project Manager Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Washington, D.C. 20555

Mr. Scott Shaeffer, Senior Resident Inspect McGuire Nuclear Station

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission November 6, 1996 Page 3

T. C. McMeekin, being duly sworn, states that he is Vice President, McGuire Nuclear Generation Department, Duke Power Company: that he is authorized on the part of the said Company to sign and file with the Nuclear Regulatory Commission this revision to the McGuire Nuclear Station Updated Final Safety Analysis Report and that all statements and matter set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

T.C. McMeekin, Vice President McGuire Nuclear Station

Subscribed and sworn to me this 6th day of November, 1996.

Kathy S. Moralda Notary Jublic Woralda

My commission expires:

December 13, 1998